

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3907/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAPP No. 811/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18119 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18122 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18123 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18124 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18125 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18126 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18127 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18128 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18129 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18130 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18131-18132 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18133 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18134 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18135 of 2007
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18136 of 2007

2

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7063 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7064 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7065 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7066 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7067 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7068 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7069 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7070 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7071 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7072 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1994 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1995 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3868 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3869 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4146 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3991-3992 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 4455 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 4694 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3639 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3640 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3641 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3642 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3643 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3644 of 2007
(With office report)

3

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6878 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4609 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4610 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4692 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4608 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4695 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4546 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4547 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4611-4613 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5025-5027 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5034 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5062 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5594 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5595 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5371 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5372 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6692 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
Civil Appeal NO. 319 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3937 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3939 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 16645 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17949 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17946 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions/appeals were called on for hearing

4

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sahani, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Rohtas Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Arti singh, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Matto, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Maan, Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office report shows that in some of the matters service is not complete. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy and Mr. B.S. Maan, learned counsel undertake to appear and file Vakalatnama for all the unserved

5

respondents.

We find that in some of the matters leave has been granted.
Leave granted wherever leave is not granted.

Delay condoned.

As a large number of parties' claims are involved, hearing of the matter is expedited.

(Pawan Kumar)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master