

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15986-15992/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2008 in LA No. 161/2006 & LA No. 162/2006 & LA No. 163/2006 & LA No. 164/2006 & LA No. 165/2006 & LA No. 166/2006 & LA No. 167/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-7 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the increase in compensation directed by the impugned order of the High Court. Tag with SLP(C)No. 3907/2007 and connected cases.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER